
Intent to Award 

2011/2012 Grants and Cooperative Agreements

Local - Law Enforcement Projects

# Applicant Project Title Project Number

Applicant 

Request

Division 

Recommend

Base 

Award

Amount 

Less Base 

Award

Proportional 

Award Percent

Additional 

Award

Total Project 

Award Balance

$1,680,000

1 Alameda County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G11-03-27-L01 $68,251 $30,000 $10,000 $20,000 35.7915 $7,158 $17,158 $1,662,842

2 Alpine County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G11-03-01-L01 $89,451 $89,451 $10,000 $79,451 35.7915 $28,437 $38,437 $1,624,405

3 Amador County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G11-03-50-L01 $49,220 $25,000 $10,000 $15,000 35.7915 $5,369 $15,369 $1,609,036

4 Butte County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G11-03-70-L01 $25,587 $25,587 $10,000 $15,587 35.7915 $5,579 $15,579 $1,593,457

5 Calaveras County Sheriff's 

Department

Law Enforcement G11-03-03-L01 $109,008 $106,110 $10,000 $96,110 35.7915 $34,399 $44,399 $1,549,058

6 City of California City Police 

Department

Law Enforcement G11-03-26-L01 $372,498 $357,900 $10,000 $347,900 35.7915 $124,519 $134,519 $1,414,540

7 City of Hesperia Police Department Law Enforcement G11-03-58-L01 $124,547 $20,000 $10,000 $10,000 35.7915 $3,579 $13,579 $1,400,960

8 City of Porterville Parks and Leisure 

Services

Law Enforcement G11-03-24-L01 $18,750 $10,000 $10,000 $0 35.7915 $0 $10,000 $1,390,960

9 Colusa County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G11-03-05-L01 $45,000 $45,000 $10,000 $35,000 35.7915 $12,527 $22,527 $1,368,433

10 El Dorado County Sheriff's 

Department

Law Enforcement G11-03-07-L01 $84,489 $84,489 $10,000 $74,489 35.7915 $26,661 $36,661 $1,331,773

11 Fresno County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G11-03-08-L01 $136,440 $90,675 $10,000 $80,675 35.7915 $28,875 $38,875 $1,292,898

12 Humboldt County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G11-03-11-L01 $102,882 $75,371 $10,000 $65,371 35.7915 $23,397 $33,397 $1,259,501

13 Imperial County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G11-03-09-L01 $426,463 $426,463 $10,000 $416,463 35.7915 $149,058 $159,058 $1,100,442

14 Inyo County Sheriff's Department Law Enforcement G11-03-30-L01 $117,250 $117,250 $10,000 $107,250 35.7915 $38,386 $48,386 $1,052,056

15 Kern County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G11-03-25-L01 $303,250 $303,250 $10,000 $293,250 35.7915 $104,959 $114,959 $937,097

16 Lake County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G11-03-64-L01 $62,322 $62,322 $10,000 $52,322 35.7915 $18,727 $28,727 $908,370

17 Lassen County Sheriff's Department Law Enforcement G11-03-65-L01 $72,364 $72,364 $10,000 $62,364 35.7915 $22,321 $32,321 $876,049

18 Los Angeles County Sheriff's 

Department

Law Enforcement - 

Santa Clarita

G11-03-10-L01 $178,673 $178,673 $5,000 $173,673 35.7915 $62,160 $67,160 $808,889

19 Los Angeles County Sheriff's 

Department

Law Enforcement - 

Palmdale

G11-03-10-L02 $108,851 $108,851 $5,000 $103,851 35.7915 $37,170 $42,170 $766,719

20 Los Angeles Police Department / 

Valley Traffic Division Off Road Unit

Law Enforcement G11-03-66-L01 $149,365 $20,100 $10,000 $10,100 35.7915 $3,615 $13,615 $753,105

21 Madera County Sheriff's Department Law Enforcement G11-03-33-L01 $78,477 $53,182 $10,000 $43,182 35.7915 $15,455 $25,455 $727,649

22 Mendocino County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G11-03-52-L01 $78,330 $78,330 $10,000 $68,330 35.7915 $24,456 $34,456 $693,193

23 Mono County Sheriff's Department Law Enforcement G11-03-12-L01 $71,500 $71,500 $10,000 $61,500 35.7915 $22,012 $32,012 $661,181

24 Napa County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G11-03-35-L01 $62,676 $62,676 $10,000 $52,676 35.7915 $18,854 $28,854 $632,327

25 Nevada County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G11-03-16-L01 $59,278 $59,278 $10,000 $49,278 35.7915 $17,637 $27,637 $604,690

26 Plumas County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G11-03-13-L01 $112,363 $112,363 $10,000 $102,363 35.7915 $36,637 $46,637 $558,053

27 Ridgecrest Police Department Law Enforcement G11-03-46-L01 $81,812 $20,100 $10,000 $10,100 35.7915 $3,615 $13,615 $544,438

28 Riverside County Sheriff's 

Department

Law Enforcement G11-03-14-L01 $203,340 $124,963 $10,000 $114,963 35.7915 $41,147 $51,147 $493,291

29 San Benito County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G11-03-57-L01 $77,690 $30,000 $10,000 $20,000 35.7915 $7,158 $17,158 $476,133

30 San Bernardino County Sheriff's 

Department

Law Enforcement - 

Barstow

G11-03-15-L01 $200,520 $200,520 $3,333 $197,187 35.7915 $70,576 $73,909 $402,223

31 San Bernardino County Sheriff's 

Department

Law Enforcement - 

Victor Valley

G11-03-15-L02 $141,362 $141,362 $3,333 $138,029 35.7915 $49,403 $52,736 $349,488
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32 San Bernardino County Sheriff's 

Department

Law Enforcement - 

Twin Peaks Station

G11-03-15-L03 $80,761 $80,761 $3,333 $77,428 35.7915 $27,713 $31,046 $318,442

33 San Diego County Sheriff's 

Department

Law Enforcement G11-03-17-L01 $148,462 $148,462 $10,000 $138,462 35.7915 $49,558 $59,558 $258,884

34 San Joaquin County Sheriff's 

Department

Law Enforcement G11-03-18-L01 $116,540 $116,540 $10,000 $106,540 35.7915 $38,132 $48,132 $210,752

35 Santa Clara County Parks and 

Recreation Department

Law Enforcement G11-03-19-L01 $178,154 $152,835 $10,000 $142,835 35.7915 $51,123 $61,123 $149,629

36 Sierra County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G11-03-55-L01 $21,560 $21,000 $10,000 $11,000 35.7915 $3,937 $13,937 $135,692

37 Siskiyou County Sheriff's Department Law Enforcement G11-03-68-L01 $33,554 $33,554 $10,000 $23,554 35.7915 $8,430 $18,430 $117,262

38 Stanislaus County Sheriff's 

Department

Law Enforcement G11-03-38-L01 $178,373 $149,209 $10,000 $139,209 35.7915 $49,825 $59,825 $57,437

39 Ventura County Sheriff's Department Law Enforcement G11-03-51-L01 $121,886 $30,000 $10,000 $20,000 35.7915 $7,158 $17,158 $40,279

39 Yolo County Sheriff's Department Law Enforcement G11-03-41-L01 $56,558 $56,558 $10,000 $46,558 35.7915 $16,664 $26,664 $13,615

40 Yucca Valley Police Department Law Enforcement G11-03-22-L01 $29,995 $20,100 $10,000 $10,100 35.7915 $3,615 $13,615 $0

TOTALS $4,777,852 $4,012,149 $379,999 $3,632,150 $1,300,001 $1,680,000
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